ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

11/20/2025 5500 BLOCK CHATEAU DR UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/20/2025 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK
RD

11/20/2025 APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/20/2025 APPROX LOC:600 HICKS  WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

11/20/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/20/2025 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

11/20/2025 4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

11/20/2025 2600 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

11/20/2025 SHELBY'S/PLUM GROVE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

11/20/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

11/20/2025 4400 BLOCK BLK KINGS PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WALK DR

11/20/2025 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/20/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

11/20/2025 3900 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE

11/20/2025 APPROX LOC: WEBER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/20/2025 800 BLOCK ROHLWING PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

11/20/2025 3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

11/20/2025 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/20/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

11/20/2025 3600 BLOCK FINCH CT PREMISES CHECK

11/24/2025 8:28:08 AM



Incident Date Report Number

11/20/2025

11/20/2025

11/20/2025
11/20/2025

11/20/2025

11/20/2025

11/20/2025

11/20/2025

11/20/2025

11/20/2025
11/20/2025
11/20/2025
11/20/2025

11/20/2025

11/20/2025
11/20/2025

11/20/2025
11/20/2025

11/20/2025

11/20/2025

RMP25-002515

RMP25-002516

RMP25-002517

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

THRUSH CT

APPROX LOC: 2260 HICKS
RD

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 3822
KIRCHOFF RD

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:4005 WREN
LN

4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE
RD

2700 BLOCK HAWK LN
2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN
1300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

DEEPWOOD LN /S
MEACHAM RD

4600 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

5700 BLOCK WINDSOR CT
4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK SMITH ST

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

FAMILY PROBLEM
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PREMISES CHECK

HARASSING TX

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK

HIT AND RUN

WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

AMBULANCE CALL

PARKING COMPLAINT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/24/2025 8:28:08 AM



Incident Date Report Number

11/20/2025

11/20/2025
11/20/2025

11/20/2025
11/20/2025
11/20/2025
11/20/2025

11/20/2025

11/20/2025

11/20/2025
11/20/2025
11/20/2025
11/20/2025

11/20/2025
11/20/2025
11/20/2025

RMP25-002519
RMP25-002518

RMP25-002520

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2800 BLOCK
NORTHAMPTON DR
KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD
5400 BLOCK ELIZABETH
PL

3600 BLOCK FINCH CT

3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

2600 BLOCK BLK BENTON
ST

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

800 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3600 BLOCK FINCH CT
3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL

PARKING COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
UNWANTED SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

DOMESTIC

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK
UNWANTED SUBJECT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 INFO

Disposition

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

11/24/2025 8:28:08 AM



