



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/20/2025		5500 BLOCK CHATEAU DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
11/20/2025		APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		APPROX LOC:600 HICKS RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/20/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		SHELBY'S/PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		4400 BLOCK BLK KINGS WALK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		3900 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		APPROX LOC: WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		3600 BLOCK FINCH CT	PREMISES CHECK	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/20/2025		THRUSH CT	PREMISES CHECK	
11/20/2025		APPROX LOC: 2260 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		APPROX LOC: 3822 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
11/20/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		APPROX LOC:4005 WREN LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/20/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025	RMP25-002515	2700 BLOCK HAWK LN	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/20/2025		2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/20/2025		1300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025	RMP25-002516	DEEPWOOD LN / S MEACHAM RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/20/2025		4600 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/20/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	
11/20/2025		5700 BLOCK WINDSOR CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/20/2025	RMP25-002517	4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/20/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/20/2025		2600 BLOCK SMITH ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/20/2025		2800 BLOCK NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/20/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		5400 BLOCK ELIZABETH PL	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/20/2025		3600 BLOCK FINCH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/20/2025		2600 BLOCK BLK BENTON ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025	RMP25-002519	2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/20/2025	RMP25-002518	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/20/2025		3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025	RMP25-002520	1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/20/2025		3600 BLOCK FINCH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT